
 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Timberlea-Prospect:  Gina Byrne (PC) 
Official Agent: Jeremy Scott 
Date Filed: August 17, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 75,294.70 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 22,057.92 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 

 

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 0.00  

 
$ 0.00  

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
7.05

 
7.05

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
             19,140.51

 
             19,140.51

 
Travel 

 
221.90

 
221.90

 
Campaign Functions 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Other 

 
149.45

 
149.45

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 19,518.91

 
$ 19,518.91

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 19,518.91

 
$ 19,518.91



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Timberlea-Prospect:  Bill Estabrooks (NDP) 
Official Agent: Marinus Vannieuwhuizen 

Date Filed: August 4, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 75,294.70 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 22,057.92 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all          
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election       
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a     
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and          
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
                                                                                      
 
 
 

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses 
Eligible for 

Reimbursement 1  
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 4,573.51  

 
$ 2,148.54  

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
6,731.81

 
6,731.81

 
Publicity / Advertising             10,912.92             13,337.89
 
Travel 

 
995.96

 
995.96

 
Campaign Functions 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Other 

 
2,080.96

 
2,080.96

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 25,295.16

 
$ 25,295.16

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 25,295.16

 
$ 25,295.16



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 
Timberlea-Prospect:  Lisa Mullin (NSLP) 

Official Agent: Allan Sullivan 
Date Filed: August 18, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 75,294.70 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 22,057.92 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 0.00  

 
$ 0.00  

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
             944.14

 
             9,019.51

 
Travel 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Campaign Functions 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Other 

 
8,922.87

 
19.74

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 9,867.01

 
$ 9,039.25

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 9,867.01

 
$ 9,039.25



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Timberlea-Prospect:  Thomas Trappenburg (GPNS) 
Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert 

Date Filed: August 14, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 75,294.70 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 22,057.92 

 
 

Expense Category 

 
Filed by Official 

Agent  

 
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00  
 
Worker Remuneration 0.00 
 
Publicity / Advertising              0.00 
 
Travel 0.00 
 
Campaign Functions 0.00 
 
Other 0.00 
 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 
 
  Subtotal $ 0.00 
 
  
 
Disputed Claims 0.00 
 
  Total $ 0.00 

 
                                                                                           

 


